

D/L - 286
03/12/2025
Court. No. 28
S.Kundu

CPAN 1286 of 2024
In
WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
Vs.
Gaurav Sharma & Anr.

Mr. Subhayan Barik

...for the petitioner.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. It does not appear that the notice was served by the applicant in time as stipulated in the order dated 5th November, 2024.
3. Let a further notice be issued by the petitioner intimating the other side about the next date of hearing within a week from date and affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.
4. List this matter for further consideration under the same heading in the second week of January, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)