

04.02.2026  
Ct. No. 28  
Sl. No. 255  
tbsr

**CPAN 1286 of 2024**  
**In**  
**WPA 22620 of 2023**

FARIDA BIBI  
VS  
GAURAV SHARMA AND ANR

Mr. Ashim Kumar Routh,  
Mr. Subhayan Banik  
Ms. Manishka Dhar

....for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, (Ld. AGP)  
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta

....for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the  
petitioner is taken on record.

Let the State be added as respondent in this  
case.

Leave is granted to amend the cause title.

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly and Mr. Sambuddha  
Dutta are requested to represent the State in this  
matter. Their engagement may be regularized in due  
course.

Let two copies of this application be served upon  
the learned counsels for the State by tomorrow, i.e.  
05.02.2026.

Learned counsel for the State is requested to  
intimate the alleged contemnor about the next date of  
hearing.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 at 3 p.m.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**