

Item.205

25.02.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 1286 of 2024
With
WPA 22620 of 2023**

Farida Bibi

-vs-

Gaurav Sharma and another..

Mr. Ashim Kumar Routh

Mr. Subhayan Barik

Ms. Manishka Dhar

...for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kr. Ganguly

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta

...for the State

Leave is granted to add the new incumbents to the posts as alleged contemnors.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

Pendency of this application shall not prevent the alleged contemnors for fully complied with the order passed.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)