

Item.288

10.06.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

CPAN 1286 of 2024
With
WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
-vs-
Gaurav Sharma and another..

Mr. Subhayan Barik

...for the petitioner

Mr. Suryaneel Das
Mr. A. Biswas

...for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for an accommodation.

List this matter for hearing after a fortnight.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)