

Item.27

13.08.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 1286 of 2024
in
WPA 22620 of 2023**

**Farida Bibi
-vs-
Gaurav Sharma & another.**

Mr. Subhayan Barik
Ms. Ananya Mondal
..for the petitioner

Mr. Suryaneel Das
Mr. A. Biswas
...for the State

Compliance report filed on behalf of the alleged
contemnor is taken on record.

List this matter for further consideration under the
same heading after a fortnight.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)